(FIVE) I direct my Trustees to pay or make over the 
following pecuniary legacies:

(a) the sum of ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED 
POUNDS (£l. 500) STERLNG to each of the following 
beneficiaries:

(I) […]

(II) […]

(III) [Spørger; ]

(IV) […]

(V) […] and

(VI) […]

(…)

(c ) the sum of FIFTEEN THOUSAND POUNDS 
(£15.000) STERLING to my wife the said [B] as an 
individual.

Residue

(SIX) I direct my Trustees to hold the residue of my 
whole means and estate in liferent for my wife the said 
[B] but in the event of my not being survived by my said 
wife, the residue of my estate shall be divided equally